APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KINGS SCHOOL PUDHUR ACHAMPADU VALLIOOR
TIRUNELVELI TN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930753
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55646
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KINGS SCHOOL, PUDHUR, ACHAMPADU

POST,VALLIOOR, TIRUNELVELI, - 627117

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs.RINCY JOSE
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID cbse@kingsindia.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9585554486

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/affiliation-letter

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/trust-certificate

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/noc

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/recognition-certificate

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/building-certificate

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/fire-certificate

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http:/kingscbse.kingsschools.in/self-certification-
proforma




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/sanitation-certificates

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/norms-for-fixing-fee

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/academic-calendar

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/school-management-
committee

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/pta

http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/result-of-the-board-
exam

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

Mrs.RINCY JOSE

59

17

14

15

59:31

SAHILA BANARJI A PGDCC

SHALINI B.A



RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

REMARKS

PASS

PERCENTAGE

1 2025 51 51

RESULT CLASS: XII

100

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2025 60 59

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

98.3

INFORMATION

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DETAILS

21738
31 & 750

5& 750

YES
29
22

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0jG-lltsK7g

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

ROSELINE.D
2 MUTHU LAXMI.S PGT
3 THENMOZHI MEENASHI OTHER
4 RAJAM LITTLE FLOWER TGT
5 VENKATESH .K PET
6 MANIMALA.C TGT
7 SOUMIYA BHARAMADAS TGT
8 MUTHUKANI.P PRT

M.A,B.Ed

M.Com,B.Ed

M.Lisc

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.P.ED

B.E,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

M.Sc,D.EL.ED



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PUSHPA SHEELA

BALA SATHYA SREE.S

JAYA BHARATI

SEKAR M

ARUL SELVIM R

BABITHA GNANASIRONMANI

RINCY JOSE

SAHILA BANARJI A

JOSHUACDR

GNANA ANBALAGAN

NAMBI U

Rekha M

THANALEXMI T

G BALAGURU

ASUMTHA

DEEPAM

ESAKKIAMMAL M

ARUNA DEVIV

ARUL S

SURAJ B

RUBY A

EMASHALINI S

KEERTHANA G

SHALINI

ARUN P

P A FRANCIS FEMINA PETRISE

SURESH KANNAN G

DHANYA UNNIKRISHNA PILLAI

DANIEL JOHNSON

BALASUBRAMANIAN A

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PET

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.E,D.EL.ED

B.Com,D.EL.ED

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

PGDCC

M.P.ED

M.Com,B.Ed

B.E,B.Ed

B.A

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc.,M.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.E,B.Ed

B.Sc,D.EI.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.P.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.E,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

E.C.C.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

B.Ed

BFA



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

il

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

PON SOBIYAN

REKA

SAHAYA SUBETHA

VALLIAMMAI C

ROOTHMARY |

MICHAEL SUNITHA

ANITHA

AROKIA MONALISA

EMILY POOMONEY

SARAVANA PERUMAL

GAYATHRI A

GOVINDARAJ M

MANI PANDI

MANGAIYARKARASI A

SASIKALAM

MARY THOMAS

PALANIAMMAL S

PRISILLAA

SURYAV

AGNES IMMANUEL

SHAJINI'N

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PRT

PTI

D.T.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

Montessori Trained

M.A,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed
B.A,MONTESSORI TRAINED
Diplamo in Montessori trained
MONETESSORI TRAINED
M.A,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

MBA,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

M.A,M.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.P.Ed



