

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KINGS SCHOOL PUDHUR ACHAMPADU VALLIOOR TIRUNELVELI TN
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930753
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55646
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KINGS SCHOOL, PUDHUR, ACHAMPADU POST,VALLIOOR, TIRUNELVELI, - 627117
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs.RINCY JOSE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cbse@kingsindia.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9585554486

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/affiliation-letter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/trust-certificate
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/noc
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/recognition-certificate
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/building-certificate
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/fire-certificate
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/self-certification-proforma

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/sanitation-certificates
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/norms-for-fixing-fee
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/academic-calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/school-management-committee
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/pta
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://kingscbse.kingsschools.in/result-of-the-board-exam

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs.RINCY JOSE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	17
	TGT	14
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	59:31
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SAHILA BANARJI A PGDCC
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHALINI B.A

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	51	51	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	60	59	98.3	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21738
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	31 & 750
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 750
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	29
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	22
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ojG-IItsK7g

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ROSELINE.D	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
2	MUTHU LAXMI.S	PGT	M.Com,B.Ed
3	THENMOZHI MEENASHI	OTHER	M.Lisc
4	RAJAM LITTLE FLOWER	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
5	VENKATESH .K	PET	M.P.ED
6	MANIMALA.C	TGT	B.E,B.Ed
7	SOUMIYA BHARAMADAS	TGT	B.A,B.Ed
8	MUTHUKANI.P	PRT	M.Sc,D.EL.ED

9	PUSHPA SHEELA	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
10	BALA SATHYA SREE.S	PRT	B.E,D.EL.ED
11	JAYA BHARATI	PRT	B.Com,D.EL.ED
12	SEKAR M	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
13	ARUL SELVI M R	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
14	BABITHA GNANASIRONMANI	PRT	B.A,B.Ed
15	RINCY JOSE	PRINCIPAL	M.A,B.Ed
16	SAHILA BANARJI A	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PGDCC
17	JOSHUA C D R	PET	M.P.ED
18	GNANA ANBALAGAN	PGT	M.Com,B.Ed
19	NAMBI U	TGT	B.E,B.Ed
20	Rekha M	OTHER	B.A
21	THANALEXMI T	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
22	G BALAGURU	PGT	M.Sc.,M.Ed
23	ASUMTHA	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
24	DEEPA M	PGT	M.E,B.Ed
25	ESAKKIAMMAL M	PRT	B.Sc,D.EL.Ed
26	ARUNA DEVI V	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
27	ARUL S	PET	M.P.Ed
28	SURAJ B	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
29	RUBY A	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
30	EMASHALINI S	TGT	B.E,B.Ed
31	KEERTHANA G	PRT	B.A,B.Ed
32	SHALINI	WELLNEES TEACHER	E.C.C.Ed
33	ARUN P	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
34	P A FRANCIS FEMINA PETRISE	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
35	SURESH KANNAN G	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
36	DHANYA UNNIKRISHNA PILLAI	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
37	DANIEL JOHNSON	PGT	B.Ed
38	BALASUBRAMANIAN A	PRT	BFA

39	PON SOBIYA N	PRT	D.T.Ed
40	REKA	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
41	SAHAYA SUBETHA	PRT	Montessori Trained
42	VALLIAMMAI C	PRT	M.A,B.Ed
43	ROOTHMARY I	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed
44	MICHAEL SUNITHA	NTT	B.A,MONTESSORI TRAINED
45	ANITHA	NTT	Diplamo in Montessori trained
46	AROKIA MONALISA	NTT	MONETESSORI TRAINED
47	EMILY POOMONEY	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
48	SARAVANA PERUMAL	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
49	GAYATHRI A	PRT	B.A,B.Ed
50	GOVINDARAJ M	TGT	B.A,B.Ed
51	MANI PANDI	PGT	MBA,B.Ed
52	MANGAIYARKARASI A	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
53	SASIKALA M	PRT	B.Sc,B.Ed
54	MARY THOMAS	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed
55	PALANIAMMAL S	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A,B.Ed
56	PRISILLA A	PRT	B.A,B.Ed
57	SURYA V	PGT	M.A,M.Ed
58	AGNES IMMANUEL	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed
59	SHAJINI N	PTI	B.P.Ed